
Friday 9th February 2024

Dates for your DiaryThis week’s news 

Birthdays
Happy Birthday to…

Supporting everyone to be kind, 
confident and curious.

Barham Church of England Primary School

Congratulations to Puffins class who had 
the highest attendance last week. 

Attendance Ted

Friday 9th February Dance Festival, end of term
Half term week is Monday 12th February to Friday 
16th February
Monday 19th February Children back to school, 
Pancake race
Monday 26th February Wrens’ Parent Phonics 
Workshops, 9:05am
Wednesday 28th February Jays’ Parent Phonics 
Workshops, 2:45pm
Thursday 7th March World Book Day 
(costumes optional) WBD free books given out 
during assembly
Friday 8th March KS2 Inter-house music 
competition
Tuesday 12th March Spring Music Concert 6pm
Wednesday 13th March Kent School Health Parent 
Workshop on Wellbeing and Resilience, 2:30pm
Friday 15th March Comic Relief Day
Tuesday 19th March Parent Consultations
Thursday 21st March Parent Consultations
Friday 22nd March Parent celebration assembly 
9:10am

Writer of the Week
Jack (Puffins)

Reader of the Week
Hamza (Wrens)

Scientist of the Week
Amaanah (Jays)

Mathematician of the Week
Brear and River (Eagles)
Citizen of the Week

Seth in Eagles – nominated for being a supportive and 
reassuring friend

Competition Winners!

Now Press Play

This Week’s Awards

Elizabeth (Jays)
Jenson FH (Puffins)

George (Wrens)
Florence (Jays)

Noah GR (Wrens)
Henry (Hawks)

Rosie Duffield (MP) made a visit 
to Eagles class today. She came 
to present the ‘Litter Angels’ 
winners. The theme for this 
year’s poster campaign was litter 
thrown from vehicles. 
Congratulations to the winner 
Ethan and to Zara and Arthur T 
who were runners-up. Well done 
to you all!

Wrens very much 
enjoyed using Now 
Press Play which is 
an immersive audio 
resource, where 
they learnt about 
‘people that help us’ 
through sound, story 
and movement. 

Safer Internet Day

The whole school were given 
important reminders about how 
to stay safe online. 

Our Online-Safety Heroes in 
Hawks class led an interactive and 
informative assembly on Tuesday.

Outdoor Play

The crates are proving to 
be a big hit amongst the 
children, offering lots of 
opportunities for co-
operative and imaginative 
play. 


